

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1007 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: 1/2/2020 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 2/11/2020
 Final action:
 2/11/2020

 Enactment date:
 2/11/2020
 Enactment #:
 2020-05

Title: An Ordinance of the City Commission amending the Code of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, by

amending Section 34-198 "Definitions" of Article VII "Abandoned Real Property" of Chapter 34 "Nuisances", providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an

effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Ordinance 2020-05, 2. 2-11-2020 Cover Memo Ordinance on Second Reading re

Abandoned Property Ordinance, 3. February 11, 2020 Second Reading ordinance amending abandoned property definitions, 4. Cover Memo-1st reading-amending abandoned property definitions, 5. Draft Ordinance amending abandoned property definitions - draft - 1-16-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/11/2020	1	City Commission	adopted by Ordinance Number	Pass
1/28/2020	1	City Commission	approved as an Ordinance on First Reading	Pass

An Ordinance of the City Commission amending the Code of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, by amending Section 34-198 "Definitions" of Article VII "Abandoned Real Property" of Chapter 34 "Nuisances", providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]